
 
 Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District : Chandpur. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 
 
 
Memo No. 46.02.1300.000.07.001.24-1057                                                                                     Dated: 03/04/2024 
 

e-Tender Notice Number: 69/2023-24 
 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following Tender ID & Schemes.  
 

Tender   
ID  No. 

Name of Scheme 
Tender  
Method 

Document Selling 
Last Date & Time 

Tender Openning 
Date   

964949 Package No. CDWSP/CHA/SHAH/W-03 

Widening & Strengthening of Upazila HQ-Shibpur R&H Road Ch: 

00-5439m, Road ID No. 413952001 under Shahrasti Upazila 

Chandpur District: Value of Recovered Material Tk= 9,61,318.00 

OTM 08-05-2024 
up to 4:00 PM 

09-05-2024 
 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit     e-Tender, registration in the 
National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branchs. Further 

information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) or Call Tel Phone: 0841-63375 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

(Md. Ahasan Kabir) 
Executive Engineer 
LGED, Chandpur 

(xen.chandpur@lged.gov.bd) 

Phone: 0841-63375, 63826 (FAX) 
 

Memo No. 46.02.1300.000.07.001.24-1057/1(12)                                        Dated :  03/04/2024 
 
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: -   
  

01.  Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

02.   Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division, Chittagong. 

03.  Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), LGED,LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

04.  Superintending Engineer, LGED, Comilla Region, Comilla. 
05.  The Project Director, Chattogram Division Upazila and Union Road Widening and Strengthening Project, LGED Bhaban   
       Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 
06.  Deputy Commissioner/ Superintendent of Police, District-Chandpur. 
07.  Executive Engineer, LGED, Comilla/B-Baria. 
08.  Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ........................................ District: Chandpur. 
09. The Advertisement Manager The The Daily Vorer Pata, Dhaka.  He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, one day/one time 

in all addition, 3 Colm-5, interior pages of the paper on before  05/04/2024. He  is also requested to deliver 03(three) copies to the 
undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund 

10.  The Advertisement Manager The Daily Sun, Bashundhara B/A, Plot No. 371/A,  Block-D, Baridhara, Dhaka-1229.. He is requested to 
publish the advertisement in the paper, one day/one time in all addition, 3 Colm-5, interior pages of the paper on before 05/04/2024. He is 
also requested to deliver 3(three) copies to the undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund.    

       Enclosed:  Advertisement-2 (Two) Copies. 
11. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Chandpur Probaho, Chandpur...He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, one  

day/one time in all addition, 3 Colm-5, interior pages of the paper on before 05/04/2024. He  is also requested to deliver 3(three) copies to the 
undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund. Enclosed:  Advertisement-2 (Two) Copies. 

12.   Notice board. 

 

 

 

(Md. Ahasan Kabir) 
Executive Engineer 
LGED, Chandpur. 

 
 

 

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.chandpur@lged.gov.bd

